10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.
19.

Position Other Positions Held

Teacher

General Superintendent

Senior Deputy Superintendent of
School Operations

General Counsel

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Facilities Executive
Chief Information Officer

Chief Operating Officer

Chief Strategy Officer

Chief Human Resources Officer

Director of Facilities Project
Execution

Special Services Temporary Advisor Teacher, Temporary
Certificated
Assignment C

Personnel Director

Director of Facilities Planning and
Development

Director of Facilities Program
Support Services

Associate General Counsel Il
Associate General Counsel Il

Associate General Counsel Il

K-12 Education Entity

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Department

Educational Support Center-
South-Operations

Los Angeles Unified School
District

Superintendent

Superintendent

Superintendent

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Superintendent
Office Of Chief Strategy Officer

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Superintendent

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Facilities Services Division

Educational Support Center-
North-Operations

Board Of Education

Facilities Services Division

Facilities Services Division

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel

Office Of General Counsel

Total Wages

$466,750

$393,107

$276,258

$259,694
$252,898

$225,288

$223,999
$212,724
$207,736

$196,352
$196,163

$194,902

$190,371

$188,505

$188,446

$188,415

$187,199
$187,199
$187,199



Resource Teacher Preparatory Non- Los Angeles Unified Educational Support Center- $183,350
Classroom Assignment, North-Operations
Teacher, Temporary
Certificated

Assignment C

21.
22.

23.

24.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.

32.

33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.

39.

40.

Associate General Counsel Il

Medical Director of Employee
Health Services

Director of Student Medical
Services

Deputy Director of Facilities Project
Execution

Associate General Counsel |
Associate General Counsel |
Chief of Police

Sergeant

Director of Facilities Maintenance &
Operations

Deputy Chief Information Officer

Chief of Intensive Support and
Intervention Schools

Deputy Director of Facilities Project
Execution

Associate General Counsel |
Associate General Counsel |

Deputy Chief Information Officer

Sergeant
Associate General Counsel |

Local Instructional Area
Superintendent

Director of Finance Policy

Associate General Counsel |

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Office Of General Counsel

Office of the Chief Human
Resource Officer

Support Services

Facilities Services Division

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Superintendent
Superintendent

Facilities Services Division

Information Technology
Division

Superintendent

Facilities Services Division

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Information Technology
Division

Superintendent

Office Of General Counsel

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Senior Deputy Superintendent

School Operations

Office Of General Counsel

$181,882
$178,905

$176,146

$175,434

$175.316
$175,104
$174,828
$174,765
$174,763

$174,408

$174,312

$173,475

$172,604
$172,604
$171,953

$171,944
$171,816
$171,528

$170,828

$169,962



41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.
47.
48.

49,

50.

51.
52.

53.

54.

55.

56.
57.
58.
59.

Deputy Director of Facilities
Program Support Services

Director of Environmental Health &

Safety

Deputy Director of Facilities
Planning and Development

Special Services Temporary Advisor Teacher, Teacher,

Special Services Temporary Advisor

Associate General Counsel |
Sergeant

Local Instructional Area
Superintendent

Executive Director of Parent,
Community & Student Branch

Executive Director of Talent
Management

Sergeant

Local Instructional Area
Superintendent

Teacher

Preparatory Non-Classroom
Assignment

Local Instructional Area
Superintendent

Assistant General Counsel
Controller

Lieutenant

Executive Director of Curriculum &

Instruction

Temporary Certificated

Assignment C

Categorical Program

Advisor, Temporary
Certificated
Assignment C

School Counselor,

Temporary Certificated

Assignment C

Teacher, Temporary
Certificated
Assignment C

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Facilities Services Division

Office of Chief Operating
Officer

Facilities Services Division

Talent Management-Office Of
The Executive Director

Talent Management-Office Of
The Executive Director

Office Of General Counsel
Superintendent

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Office Chief Intensive Support
& Services

Office Chief Intensive Support
& Services

Superintendent

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Educational Support Center-
East-Operations

Educational Support Center-
North-Operations

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Office Of General Counsel
Office of Chief Financial Officer
Superintendent

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

$169,666

$169,630

$168,850

$168,168

$164,966

$163,808
$162,784
$162,214

$161,823

$161,690

$161,586
$161,289

$161,276

$160,716

$160,279

$159,970
$159,314
$159,279
$158,480



60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.

67.

68.
69.

70.

71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.

81.

82.
83.

Sergeant
Assistant General Counsel
Regional Construction Director

Chief Technology Director

Director of Facilities Contracts
Assistant General Counsel

Executive Director, Special
Education

Executive Director, Office of Data

and Accountability
Assistant General Counsel

Director of Design and

Architectural/Engineering Technical

Support

Strategic Planning Systems
Engineer

Director of Communications &
Media Relations

Assistant General Counsel
Assistant General Counsel
Assistant General Counsel
Assistant General Counsel
Assistant General Counsel
Assistant General Counsel
Assistant General Counsel

Chief Technology Director

Strategic Planning Systems
Engineer

Director of Information Technology,

Support Services
Assistant General Counsel

Assistant General Counsel

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Superintendent

Office Of General Counsel
Facilities Services Division
Information Technology
Division

Facilities Services Division

Office Of General Counsel

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Office Of Chief Strategy Officer

Office Of General Counsel

Facilities Services Division

Information Technology
Division

Superintendent

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel

Information Technology
Finance & Administration

Information Technology
Division

Information Technology
Division

Office Of General Counsel

Office Of General Counsel

$157,070
$156,556
$156,274
$156,268

$156,228
$155,777
$155,664

$155,464

$155,286
$154,968

$154,968

$154,930

$154,777
$154,777
$154,777
$154,777
$154,777
$154,777
$154,708
$154,708

$154,628

$154,568

$153,986
$153,656



84.
85.

86.
87.
88.

89.

90.

91.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

98.
99.

100.

Assistant General Counsel

Special Services Temporary Advisor

Assistant General Counsel
Regional Construction Director

Facilities Asset Development
Director

Director of Transportation

Local Instructional Area
Superintendent

Director of Non-Academic Facilities

Planning
Assistant General Counsel
Charter Schools Director

Lieutenant

Deputy Inspector General, Audits

Sergeant

Facilities Asset Development
Director

Assistant General Counsel

SAP Functional Analyst

Special Services Temporary Advisor Temporary Certificated
Assignment C

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Office Of General Counsel

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Office Of General Counsel
Facilities Services Division

Facilities Services Division

Office of Chief Operating
Officer

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Facilities Services Division

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of Chief Strategy Officer
Superintendent

Board Of Education
Superintendent

Facilities Services Division

Office Of General Counsel
Information Technology
Division

Office of Curriculum,
Instruction and School Support

$153,577
$153,437

$153,292
$153,274
$152,338

$152,173

$152,135

$151,966

$151,870
$151,664
$151,419
$151,416
$151,380
$150,774

$150,670
$150,616

$150,518



