	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Teacher		Los Angeles Unified	Educational Support Center- South-Operations	\$466,750
2.	General Superintendent		Los Angeles Unified	Los Angeles Unified School District	\$393,107
3.	Senior Deputy Superintendent of School Operations		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$276,258
4.	General Counsel		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$259,694
5.	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$252,898
6.	Chief Financial Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$225,288
7.	Chief Facilities Executive		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$223,999
8.	Chief Information Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of Chief Strategy Officer	\$212,724
9.	Chief Operating Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$207,736
10.	Chief Strategy Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$196,352
11.	Chief Human Resources Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$196,163
12.	Director of Facilities Project Execution		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$194,902
13.	Special Services Temporary Advisor	Teacher, Temporary Certificated Assignment C	Los Angeles Unified	Educational Support Center- North-Operations	\$190,371
14.	Personnel Director		Los Angeles Unified	Board Of Education	\$188,505
15.	Director of Facilities Planning and Development		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$188,446
16.	Director of Facilities Program Support Services		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$188,415
17.	Associate General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$187,199
18.	Associate General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$187,199
19.	Associate General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$187,199

20.	Resource Teacher	Preparatory Non- Classroom Assignment, Teacher, Temporary Certificated Assignment C	Los Angeles Unified	Educational Support Center- North-Operations	\$183,350
21.	Associate General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$181,882
22.	Medical Director of Employee Health Services		Los Angeles Unified	Office of the Chief Human Resource Officer	\$178,905
23.	Director of Student Medical Services		Los Angeles Unified	Support Services	\$176,146
24.	Deputy Director of Facilities Project Execution		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$175,434
25.	Associate General Counsel I		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$175,316
26.	Associate General Counsel I		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$175,104
27.	Chief of Police		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$174,828
28.	Sergeant		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$174,765
29.	Director of Facilities Maintenance & Operations		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$174,763
30.	Deputy Chief Information Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$174,408
31.	Chief of Intensive Support and Intervention Schools		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$174,312
32.	Deputy Director of Facilities Project Execution		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$173,475
33.	Associate General Counsel I		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$172,604
34.	Associate General Counsel I		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$172,604
35.	Deputy Chief Information Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$171,953
36.	Sergeant		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$171,944
37.	Associate General Counsel I		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$171,816
38.	Local Instructional Area Superintendent		Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$171,528
39.	Director of Finance Policy		Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$170,828
40.	Associate General Counsel I		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$169,962

59.	Executive Director of Curriculum & Instruction		Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$158,480
58.	Lieutenant		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$159,279
57.	Controller		Los Angeles Unified	Office of Chief Financial Officer	\$159,314
56.	Assistant General Counsel		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$159,970
55.	Local Instructional Area Superintendent		Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$160,279
54.	Preparatory Non-Classroom Assignment	Teacher, Temporary Certificated Assignment C	Los Angeles Unified	Educational Support Center- North-Operations	\$160,716
53.	Teacher	School Counselor, Temporary Certificated Assignment C	Los Angeles Unified	Educational Support Center- East-Operations	\$161,276
52.	Local Instructional Area Superintendent		Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$161,289
51.	Sergeant		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$161,586
50.	Executive Director of Talent Management		Los Angeles Unified	Office Chief Intensive Support & Services	\$161,690
49.	Executive Director of Parent, Community & Student Branch		Los Angeles Unified	Office Chief Intensive Support & Services	\$161,823
48.	Local Instructional Area Superintendent		Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$162,214
47.	Sergeant		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$162,784
46.	Associate General Counsel I		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$163,808
45.	Special Services Temporary Advisor	Categorical Program Advisor, Temporary Certificated Assignment C	Los Angeles Unified	Talent Management-Office Of The Executive Director	\$164,966
44.	Special Services Temporary Advisor	Teacher, Teacher, Temporary Certificated Assignment C	Los Angeles Unified	Talent Management-Office Of The Executive Director	\$168,168
43.	Deputy Director of Facilities Planning and Development		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$168,850
42.	Director of Environmental Health & Safety		Los Angeles Unified	Office of Chief Operating Officer	\$169,630
41.	Deputy Director of Facilities Program Support Services		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$169,666

60.	Sergeant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$157,070
61.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$156,556
62.	Regional Construction Director	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$156,274
63.	Chief Technology Director	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$156,268
64.	Director of Facilities Contracts	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$156,228
65.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$155,777
66.	Executive Director, Special Education	Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$155,664
67.	Executive Director, Office of Data and Accountability	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of Chief Strategy Officer	\$155,464
68.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$155,286
69.	Director of Design and Architectural/Engineering Technical Support	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$154,968
70.	Strategic Planning Systems Engineer	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$154,968
71.	Director of Communications & Media Relations	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$154,930
72.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$154,777
73.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$154,777
74.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$154,777
75.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$154,777
76.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$154,777
77.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$154,777
78.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$154,708
79.	Chief Technology Director	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Finance & Administration	\$154,708
80.	Strategic Planning Systems Engineer	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$154,628
81.	Director of Information Technology, Support Services	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$154,568
82.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$153,986
83.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$153,656

84.	Assistant General Counsel		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$153,577
85.	Special Services Temporary Advisor		Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$153,437
86.	Assistant General Counsel		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$153,292
87.	Regional Construction Director		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$153,274
88.	Facilities Asset Development Director		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$152,338
89.	Director of Transportation		Los Angeles Unified	Office of Chief Operating Officer	\$152,173
90.	Local Instructional Area Superintendent		Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$152,135
91.	Director of Non-Academic Facilities Planning		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$151,966
92.	Assistant General Counsel		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$151,870
93.	Charter Schools Director		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of Chief Strategy Officer	\$151,664
94.	Lieutenant		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$151,419
95.	Deputy Inspector General, Audits		Los Angeles Unified	Board Of Education	\$151,416
96.	Sergeant		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$151,380
97.	Facilities Asset Development Director		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$150,774
98.	Assistant General Counsel		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$150,670
99.	SAP Functional Analyst		Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$150,616
100.	Special Services Temporary Advisor	Temporary Certificated Assignment C	Los Angeles Unified	Office of Curriculum, Instruction and School Support	\$150,518